●  NC (open when
energized)
JIS symbol
Mounting orientation
792
Pilot operated 2-port solenoid valve
KZV3 Series
●  Port size: Rc1/2 to Rc2
C  Option
B  Body material
How to order
A  Port size
Code Description
A  Port size
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc1 1/4
40A Rc1 1/2
50A Rc2
B  Body material
Blank Bronze
F Stainless steel
C  Option
Blank None
4M Terminal box
4N Terminal box with lamp
Specifications
Item KZV3-15A KZV3-20A KZV3-25A KZV3-32A KZV3-40A KZV3-50A
Working fluid Steam/water/oil (20 mm2/s or less) Steam/water/oil (50 mm2/s or less)
Port size Rc1/2 Rc3/4 Rc1 Rc1 1/4 Rc1 1/2 Rc2
Orifice size mm 16 23 28 35 43 53
Cv 4.5 8.6 12 25 34 53
S mm2 88 162 231 460 625 975
Working pressure differential MPa 0 to 1 (oil only 0 to 0.7) (*1) 0.05 to 1 (oil only 0.05 to 0.6)
Proof pressure (water pressure) MPa 4 (≈580 psi, 40 bar) 3.2 (≈460 psi, 32 bar)
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 180 (356°F)
Ambient temperature °C -10 (14°F) to 60 (140°F)
Atmosphere Place free of corrosive gas and explosive gas
Valve structure Pilot kick poppet, piston drive Pilot operated poppet, piston drive
Mounting orientation
Limited to the range of vertical orientation with
the coil on top to horizontal orientation (*2).
Limited to the range of vertical orientation
with the coil on top to horizontal orientation
Weight kg 1.3 1.6 2 4 5 6.5
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 100/200 VAC connection method selection, 50/60 Hz common
Apparent
power  VA
 When holding 50 Hz:36, 60 Hz:30
 When starting 50 Hz:180, 60 Hz:150
Power consumption W 50 Hz:20, 60 Hz:18
Thermal class Class 180 (H)
Degree of protection IP65 equiv. (*3)
*1 : When used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa, the sealant may be unstable. Contact CKD in this case.
*2 : Limited to vertical orientation when used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa.
*3 : IP21 equivalent when using terminal box 4M, 4N.
[Example of model No.]
KZV3-15A-F-4M
Model: KZV3
A Port size : Rc1/2
B Body material : Stainless steel
C Option : Terminal box
15AKZV3
IN